504913172 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4959916

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, C | EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHN | | CHNOLOGY | 08/13/2014 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | |
| Name: | UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY | | | |
| Street Address: | 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W. | | | |
| City: | WASHINGTON | | | |
| State/Country: | D.C. | D.C. | | |
| Postal Code: | 20585 | | | |
| Application Number: | | 14336638 | | |
| | e sent to provideo | (630)252-2779 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (630) 252-2137 Confirmatory.License@science.doe. TIMOTHY L HARNEY | sent via US Mail. | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | | 9800 S. CASS AVE IPLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | | IPLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 14/336638 CAR | | |
| Address Line 2: | | IPLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | | IPLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 14/336638 CAR CYNTHIA RIDGE /cynthia ridge/ | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | IPLD ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439 14/336638 CAR CYNTHIA RIDGE | | |

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Generation and Analysis of Chemical Compound Libraries

Inventors: Chengxiang Xiang; John M. Gregoire; Jian Jin; Slobodan Mitrovic; Martin R. Marcin; Lan Zhou; Santosh Suram; Kevin Kan; Paul F. Newhouse

Patent Application Serial No: 14/336,638

US Filing/Issue Date: 07/21/2014

(Grant/Contract Identification No) Sponsor Name: (DE-SC0004993)

U.S. Department of Energy (JCAP)

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Science Foundation. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. This nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patent and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is here by granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Dated: 8/13/2014

1200 E. California Boulevard Pasadena, California 91125

California Institute of Technology

Fred Farina, Chief Innovation Officer

EIR: 1073501-12-0026

CIT File No: 6629

RECORDED: 05/14/2018

PATENT REEL: 046148 FRAME: 0981